PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guenter Poeschl	06/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ULTRASONIC SYSTEMS GmbH	
Street Address:	Gemeindewald 5	
City:	Thierhaupten	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	86672	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12521528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)260-1770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-719-2853

Email: bsattizahn@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC

Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street
Address Line 2: PO Box 1166

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28362-0002-U1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian T. Sattizahn

Total Attachments: 1

source=A1621033#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022884 FRAME: 0041 CH \$40.00 1252

500897234

Patent - United States Case No. 28362-0002 (U 1165 US)

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Guenter POESCHL, residing at Fichtenstrasse 7, 86609 Donauwoerth, Germany ("Inventor" and "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TREATING A LIQUID for which a U.S. National Stage Application (the "Patent Application") will be subsequently filed based on PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2007/011456, filed on December 28, 2007, and for which earlier priority applications for patent were submitted in Germany on December 28, 2006, having Application No. 10 2006 061 906.4 and March 27, 2007, having Application No. 10 2007 013 533.7; I hereby authorize and request an attorney from McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC of 100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 1166, Harrisburg, PA 17108 having the power of attorney to prosecute the Patent Application to insert here in parenthesis the corresponding information on the Patent Application when available (Application No. _ filed WHEREAS, ULTRASONIC SYSTEMS GmbH, having offices at Gemeindewald 5, 86672 Thierhaupten, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application; NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest to said Patent Application, any Patent issuing therefrom and any priority rights relating thereto in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions in the U.S., along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto; and I, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Ultrasonic Systems GmbH, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. day of

> PATENT REEL: 022884 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 06/26/2009